

Æ

SLP(C)No. 6894 OF 2002

ITEM No.51

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6894/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2001 in SA 186/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARUN RASHID

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATHUN MAHTO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Leave is granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, the interim order
passed on 18th March, 2002 shall continue to operate.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master